Centre for Continuing Education
(Part Time Students)

Total CCE Students (excluding MA and part-time BA 1834
Gender Balance Count %
Male 550 30%
Female 1284 70%
Total 1834 100%
Age Analysis
Under 21 16 0.9%
21-24 39 2.1%
25-29 79 4.3%
30-39 289 15.8%
40-49 322 17.6%
50-59 394 21.5%
60-69 417 22.7%
70-79 217 11.8%
80 Yrs + 61 3.3%
1834 100.0%
Spread of Ethnic Origin
White 5 0.3%
White British 1521 82.9%
White Irish 22 1.2%
White Scottish 19 1.0%
Irish Traveller 3 0.2%
Other White Background 20 1.1%
Black Caribbean 10 0.5%
Black African 4 0.2%
Black Other 3 0.2%
Indian 6 0.3%
Pakistani 7 0.4%
Chinese 5 0.3%
Asian Other 3 0.2%
White and Black Caribbean 5 0.3%
White and Black African 9 0.5%
White and Asian 2 0.1%
Other Mixed 8 0.4%
Other 28 1.5%
Not Known 111 6.1%
Information Refused 42 2.3%
Information not yet sought 1 0.1%
Total 1834 100.0%

Data as at 1st December 2004
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Centre for Continuing Education
(Part Time Students)

Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Total Students on Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programm:

Gender Balance
Male

Female

Total

Age Analysis
Under 21
21-24

25-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70-79

Total

Spread of Ethnic Origin
White

White British

White Irish

White Scottish

Irish Traveller

Other White Background
Black Caribbean

Black African

Black Other

Indian

Chinese

White and Black Caribbean
White and Asian

Other Mixed

Other

Not Known

Information Refused
Information not yet sought
Total

Data as at 1st December 2004
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Count
111
222
333

13
89
81
89
46

333

333

%
33%
67%

100%

4.9%
14.8%
21.3%

145.9%
132.8%
145.9%
75.4%
4.9%
545.9%

17.9%
900.0%
21.4%
3.6%
3.6%
71.4%
3.6%
3.6%
7.1%
3.6%
3.6%
3.6%
3.6%
7.1%
25.0%
96.4%
10.7%
3.6%
1189.3%
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Centre for Continuing Education
(Part Time Students)

Postgraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Total Students on Postgraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Gender Balance Count
Male 16
Female 67
Total 83
Age Analysis

Under 21 0
21-24 3
25-29 10
30-39 22
40-49 28
50-59 15
60-69 5
70-79 0
80 Yrs + 0
Total 83

Spread of Ethnic Origin
White

White British

White Irish

White Scottish

Irish Traveller

Other White Background
Black Caribbean

Black African

Black Other

Indian

Pakistani

Chinese

Asian Other

White and Black Caribbean
White and Black African
White and Asian

Other Mixed

Other

Not Known

Information Refused
Information not yet sought
Total
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Data as at 1st December 2004
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83

%
19%
81%

100%

0.0%
0.2%
0.5%
1.2%
1.5%
0.8%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%

0.1%
3.5%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
4.5%
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Centre for Continuing Education
(Part Time Students)

Total Students on Undergraduate Accredited Programmes 1501
Gender Balance Count %
Male 439 29%
Female 1062 71%
Total 1501 100%
Age Analysis

Under 21 16 7.4%
21-24 30 13.8%
25-29 66 30.4%
30-39 200 92.2%
40-49 241 111.1%
50-59 305  140.6%
60-69 371 171.0%
70-79 214 98.6%
80 Yrs + 58 26.7%
Total 1501 691.7%

Spread of Ethnic Origin

White British 1269 15862.5%
White Irish 16  200.0%
White Scottish 18 225.0%
Irish Traveller 2 25.0%
Black Caribbean 9 112.5%
Black African 3 37.5%
Black Other 1 12.5%
Indian 5 62.5%
Pakistani 7 87.5%
Chinese 4 50.0%
Asian Other 3 37.5%
White and Black Caribbean 4 50.0%
White and Black African 9 112.5%
White and Asian 1 12.5%
Other Mixed 6 75.0%
Other 21 262.5%
Not Known 84 1050.0%
Information Refused 39 487.5%
Total 1501 18762.5%

Data as at 1st December 2004
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