Total CCE Students (excluding MA and part-time BA)

1834

Gender Balance	Count	%
Male	550	30%
Female	1284	70%
Total	1834	100%
Age Analysis		
Under 21	16	0.9%
21-24	39	2.1%
25-29	79	4.3%
30-39	289	15.8%
40-49	322	17.6%
50-59	394	21.5%
60-69	417	22.7%
70-79	217	11.8%
80 Yrs +	61 1834	3.3% 100.0%
	1034	100.0%
Spread of Ethnic Origin		
White	5	0.3%
White British	1521	82.9%
White Irish	22	1.2%
White Scottish	19	1.0%
Irish Traveller	3	0.2%
Other White Background	20	1.1%
Black Caribbean	10	0.5%
Black African	4	0.2%
Black Other	3	0.2%
Indian	6	0.3%
Pakistani	7	0.4%
Chinese	5	0.3%
Asian Other	3	0.2%
White and Black Caribbean	5	0.3%
White and Black African	9	0.5%
White and Asian	2	0.1%
Other Mixed	8	0.4%
Other	28	1.5%
Not Known	111	6.1%
Information Refused	42	2.3%
Information not yet sought	1	0.1%
Total	1834	100.0%

Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Total Students on Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programm		333
Gender Balance Male Female Total	Count 111 222 333	% 33% 67% 100%
Age Analysis Under 21 21-24 25-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 Total	3 9 13 89 81 89 46 3	4.9% 14.8% 21.3% 145.9% 132.8% 145.9% 75.4% 4.9% 545.9%
Spread of Ethnic Origin White White British White Irish White Scottish Irish Traveller Other White Background Black Caribbean Black African Black Other Indian Chinese White and Black Caribbean White and Asian Other Mixed Other Not Known Information Refused	5 252 6 1 1 20 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 7 27 27	17.9% 900.0% 21.4% 3.6% 3.6% 71.4% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 7.1% 25.0% 96.4% 10.7%
Information not yet sought Total	1 333	3.6% 1189.3%

Postgraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Total Students on P	Postgraduate A	Award-Bearing	Programmes	83
---------------------	----------------	---------------	------------	----

Gender Balance	Count	%
Male	16	19%
Female	67	81%
Total	83	100%
Age Analysis		
Under 21	0	0.0%
21-24	3	0.2%
25-29	10	0.5%
30-39	22	1.2%
40-49	28	1.5%
50-59	15	0.8%
60-69	5	0.3%
70-79	0	0.0%
80 Yrs +	0	0.0%
Total	83	4.5%
Spread of Ethnic Origin		
White	2	0.1%
White British	64	3.5%
White Irish	3	0.2%
White Scottish	0	0.0%
Irish Traveller	0	0.0%
Other White Background	9	0.5%
Black Caribbean	1	0.1%
Black African	0	0.0%
Black Other	0	0.0%
Indian	1	0.1%
Pakistani	0	0.0%
Chinese	0	0.0%
Asian Other	1	0.1%
White and Black Caribbean	0	0.0%
White and Black African	1	0.1%
White and Asian	0	0.0%
Other Mixed	0	0.0%
Other	0	0.0%
Not Known	0	0.0%
Information Refused	0	0.0%
Information not yet sought	1	0.1%
Total	83	4.5%

Total Students on Undergraduate Accredited Programmes		1501
Gender Balance Male Female Total	Count 439 1062 1501	% 29% 71% 100%
A A L		
Age Analysis Under 21	16	7.4%
21-24	30	13.8%
25-29	66	30.4%
30-39	200	92.2%
40-49	241	111.1%
50-59	305	140.6%
60-69	371	171.0%
70-79	214	98.6%
80 Yrs +	58	26.7%
Total	1501	691.7%
Spread of Ethnic Origin		
White British	1269	15862.5%
White Irish	16	200.0%
White Scottish	18	225.0%
Irish Traveller	2	25.0%
Black Caribbean	9	112.5%
Black African	3	37.5%
Black Other	1	12.5%
Indian	5	62.5%
Pakistani	7	87.5%
Chinese	4	50.0%
Asian Other	3	37.5%
White and Black Caribbean	4	50.0%
White and Black African	9	112.5%
White and Asian	1	12.5%
Other Mixed Other	6 21	75.0% 262.5%
Not Known	84	1050.0%
Information Refused	39	487.5%
Total		18762.5%